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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

RUBY TUESDAY BUSINESS ]O l l g—, Name: RTBD, INC.
DEVELOPMENT, INC. ternal

Address:
[:] Individual(s) D Association

Street Address: 150 West Church Avenue
L—_] General Partnership I:I Limited Partnership )
Corporation-State City: Maryvilie State: TN Zip: 37801
D Other D Individual(s) citizenship

D Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [::]Yes No D General Partnership
i

3. Nature of conveyance: D Limited Partnership
Assignment D Merger Corporation-State Delaware
D Security Agreement D Change of Name [:] Other
I::I Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: Yes|[ v | No
. . 8/27/02 (Designations must be a separate document f] assignment)
Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? E Yes ‘H No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) w ___________

1186247, 1280241, 1747272, 1805467

Additional number(s) attached Yes D No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ...........ccccooen ?

Lanning G. Bryer

Name:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..oo..c.ovvere..... $.36500

Enclosed

l:] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Internal Address:

8. Deposit account number:

Street Address: Ladas & Parry
26 West 61st Street
city: New Yok grate: N 7ip:10023
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.
Lanning G. Bryer Kﬂ/ /O/ f/z/
Name of Person Signing ture Date
Total glupdber of pages including cover sheel attachments, and document:
Mail dy cup{/nts to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commuss:oner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
10/17/2002 GTONI1 00000164 1110690 Washington, D.C. 20231
01 FC:85¢1 40,00 0P
| 02 FL:ASRR 325.00 0P |
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Continuation of Item #4

1879012
2074191
2398146
2427664
2573059

2054685
2324602
2420707
2449460
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

A S ST GNMENT

WHEREAS, RUBY TUESDAY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, INC., a
corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware,
United States of America, located at 150 West Church Avenue,
Maryville, Tennessee 37801, United States of America, [hereinafter
called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the Trademarks registered
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

(Set forth on the attached schedule)

AND WHEREAS, RTBD, INC., a corporation organized and
existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of
America, located at 150 West Church Avenue, Maryville, Tennessee
37801, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE]
is desirous of acguiring the right, title and interest in and to
the said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these
presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its
successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the
said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with that part
of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'’'S business connected with the use
of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

This assignment shall be deemed to be effective as and
from June 3, 2002. o v

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto
executed this instrument this 7MYy day of AUﬁ§A%F‘ 2002.

RUBY TUESDAY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, INC.

[Corporate Seall

By ‘ / <

i e Plesacteat [Titlel

7 TRADEMARK
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L&P E.S55 [86/VITITI]

C ORPORATE A CKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ]
) 1

sTATE oF NusUek ] ss:
]
1

counTy oF Nuwuovk

On this 1M day of Amqﬁyﬂw 2002, before me per-
sonally appeared Dovinied T Cyontk ., to me known, who,
being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the

Vice §W9g1dme’ of the corporation described in
and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he/she knows the
seal of said corporation; that the said seal affixed to said
instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order
of the Board of Directors o©of said corporation and that he/she

signed his/her name thereto by like order.

_Naotery Public/?,

LANNING GERAILD BRYER
Notary Public, State of New York
No 21 Aa827394

Chaaibitied rrm PN vk Coagnty
S e Lo P yeep—
[SEATL] 70072
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RUBY TUESDAY (Stylized)

GOOD TIMES YOU CAN TASTE
RAFFLES

SMOKEY MOUNTAIN CHICKEN
FIT N’'TRIM

RUBY TUESDAY

PERFECTLY POLISHED
COMPLETELY CASUAL

TALLCAKE
MEGAMARY
MEGADRAFT

A SHORE WINNER
MEGADATIQUIRI
MEGARITA

HANG OFF THE PLATE RIBS

S CHEDUTLZE

No.

No.

1110690

1186247

1280241

1747272

1805467

18795012

2054685

2074191

2324602

2398146

2420707

2427664

2449460

2573059

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Dated: January 2, 1979

Dated: January 12, 1582
Dated: May 29, 1984

Dated: January 19, 1993
Dated: November 16, 1993

Dated: February 14, 1995

Dated: April 22, 1997

Dated: June 24, 1997

Dated: February 29, 2000
Dated: October 24, 2000

Dated: January 1l6, 2001

Dated: February 6, 2001

Dated: May 8, 2001

Dated: May 28, 2002

TRADEMARK
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with £ull

L&P 221.6 [86/VI]

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned herxreby appoints,

power of substitution:

Jointly and severally

STEPHEN A.

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

GOLDSMITH

ALL.AN S. PILSON

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS MARY A . MOY
members of the Bar of the State of New York, <¢/o Ladas & Parry., 26
West 6lst Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of
America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of
name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to

the following Trademark Registration or Applicaticon for Trademark

Registration:

RUBY TUESDAY

[Corporat=

(Stylized)

Seall

No. 1110690 Dated: January 2, 1979
RTBD, INC.
By »&h//i;r??4:4¢,q¢/éi\
AJ( ce Presiclont [Titlel

A1L3§AS1 7, 72602
[Date]
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L&P 221 .6 (86/VI]

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, Jjointly and severally

with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN FREDERICK REICHWALD
ROBERT ALPERT DANTIEL F. ZENDEL
LANNING G. BRYER JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL
GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS MARY A. MOY

members of the Bar of the State of New York, <¢/o Ladas & Parry, 26
West 61lst Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of
America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of
name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to

the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark

Registration:

GOOD TIMES YOU CAN TASTE No. 1186247 Dated: January 12, 19582

RTBD, INC.

[Corporate Seall

N Tl

ViCCP(f&CUth’ [Title]

fuqust 27, 7co2.

[Date]l

TRADEMARK
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

L&P 221 .6

(86/VvI]

The undersigned hereby appoints,

jointly and severally

with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH
IAN JAY KAUFMAN
ROBERT ALPERT
LANNING G. BRYER

GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS

ALILAN S. PILSON
FREDERICK REICHWALD
DANIEL F. ZENDEL
JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

MARY A. MOY

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26

West 6lst Street, New York, New York

America, to record assignments, mergers,

10023, United States of

consolidations, changes of

name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to

the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark

Registration:

RAFFLES No. 1280241

RTBD, INC.

[Corporate Seall

By,

Dated: May 29, 1984

/it

Vice Presiclecct [Titlel
Aaeaiast 27 70072
Y [Date]
TRADEMARK
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L&P 221 .6 [86/V1I]

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, Jjointly and severally

with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH ALT.AN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN FREDERICK REICHWALD
ROBERT ALPERT DANTIEIL F. ZENDEL
LANNING G. BRYER JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL
GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS MARY A. MOY

members of the Bar of the State of New York, <c/o Ladas & Parry, 26
West 6lst Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of
America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidaticons, changes of
name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to

the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark

Registration:

SMOKEY MOUNTAIN CHICKEN No. 1747272 Dated: January 19, 1993

RTBD, INC.

iCorporate Seall

Vice Oree dint [Titlel

busaist 27, 72002
= iDate]

TRADEMARK
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L&P 221.6 [86/VI]

UNITED STATES CF AMERICA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally

with full powexr of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH ALLLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN FREDERICK REICHWALD
ROBERT ALPERT DANIEL F. ZENDEL
LANNING G. BRYER JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL
GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS MARY A. MOY

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26
West 61lst Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of
America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of
name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to

the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark

Registration:

FIT N’'TRIM No. 1805467 Dated: November 16, 1993

RTBD, INC.

[Corporate Seall

N reccl T C el

Vi e Plesn clt [Title]

Ausarst 71, 72002
~ [Date]

TRADEMARK
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L&P 221.6 [B6/VTI]

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally

with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH - ALI.AN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN FREDERICK REICHWALD
ROBERT ALPERT DANIEL F. ZENDEL
LANNING G. BRYER JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL
GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS MARY A. MOY

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c¢/o Ladas & Parry, 26
West 6lst Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of
America, to record agssignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of
name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to
the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark

Registration:

RUBY TUESDAY No. 1879012 Dated: February 14, 18995

TRADEMARK
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L&P 221 .6 fsae/VI]

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, Jjointly and severally

with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN FREDERICK REICHWALD
ROBERT ALPERT DANIEL F. ZENDEL
LANNING G. BRYER JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL
GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS MARY A. MOY

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c¢/o Ladas & Parry, 26
West 61lst Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of
America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of
name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to
the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark

Registration:

RUBY TUESDAY No. 1875012 Dated: February 14, 1995

RTBD, INC.

et Presiclend [Title]

{Corporate 3Seall

Acongt 27 2002
) [Date]

TRADEMARK
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L&P 221.6 [86/VTI]

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

The undersigned hereby appoints,

with £ull

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

ROBERT ALPERT

LANNING G.

GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS

members of the Bar of the State of New York,

West 6lst Street,

America,

POWER OF ATTORNEY

BRYER

New York,

to record assignments,

Jointly and severally

power of substitution:

ALLAN S. PILSON

FREDERICK REICHWALD
DANIEL F. ZENDEL
JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

MARY A. MOY

c/o Ladas & Parry, 26

New York 10023, United States of

mergers, consolidations, changes of

name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to

the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark

Registration:

PERFECTLY POLISHED
COMPLETELY CASUAL

[Corporate Sesall

No. 2054685 Dated: April 22, 1997
RTBD, INC.
By 4£A{r’“—727f; 4cuﬂfi
Vi Presacie [Title]
gzt 27, Zipe.
[Date]
TRADEMARK
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L&P 221.6 [B6/V1I]

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, Jjointly and severally

with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN FREDERICK REICHWALD
ROBERT ALPERT DANIEL F. ZENDEL
LANNING G. BRYER JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL
GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS MARY A . MOY

members of the BRar of the State of New York, <¢/o Ladas & Parry, 26
West 61lst Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of
America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of
name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to

the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark

Registration:

TALLCAKE No. 2074191 Dated: June 24, 1997

RTBD, INC.

|Corporate Seall

4.4/ 76//74

VL CePr e clLaaak [Title]

By

Masarst 27 o2
Y [Datel
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L&P 221.6 {86/VvI]

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally

with full power of gubstitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN FREDERICK REICHWALD
ROBERT ALPERT DANIEL F. ZENDEL
LANNING G. BRYER JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL
GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS MARY A. MOY

members of the Bar of the State of New York, </o Ladas & Parry, 26
West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of
America, to record assignments, mergers, conscolidations, changes of
name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to
the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark

Registration:

A SHORE WINNER No. 2420707 Dated: January 16, 2001

RTBD, INC.

[Corporate Seall]

@M—M

\Jice Presiclead [Title]

Aueqest 2, g2

[Date]l

TRADEMARK
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L&P 221.6 [86/VI]

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, Jjointly and severally

with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN FREDERICK REICHWALD
RCBERT ALPERT DANIEL F. ZENDEL
LANNING G. BRYER JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL
GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS MARY A . MOY

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c¢/o Ladas & Parry, 26
West 6lst Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of
America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of
name and changes of address and to take all acticon with respect to
the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark

Registration:

MEGADATIQUIRI No. 2427664 Dated: February 6, 2001

RTBD, INC.

[Corporate Seall

T C 2

Vice Presy et [Titlel

By

Fusqisd 21, 16—

[(Date]l

TRADEMARK
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L&P 221.6 [86/VI]

UNITED STATES OF AMERTICA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally

with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH ALI.LAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN FREDERICK REICHWALD
ROBERT ALPERT DANIEL F. ZENDEL
LANNING G. BRYER JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL
GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS MARY A. MOY

members of the Bar of the State of New York, ¢/o Ladas & Parry, 226
West 61lst Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of
America, to record assignments, mergers, consocolidations, changes of
name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to
the feollowing Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark

Registration:

MEGARITA No. 2449460 Dated: May 8, 2001

RTBD, INC.

[Corporate Seall

4/ ; i E(M//<

NicePrescluick [Title]

By

Ausqrast 21, 2602

[Date]

TRADEMARK
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L&P 221.6 [B6/VI]

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, Jjointly and severally

with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

GECORGIA N. GOUNARIS MARY A. MOY

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26

West 6lst Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of

America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of

name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to

the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark

Registration:

MEGADRAFT

iCorporate Seall

No. 2398146 Dated: October 24, 2000

RTBD, INC.

oy [Q»a/ /70 2

Vice Presycheet [Titlel

Ausaust 73 2ip2-

[Datel
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L&P 221.6 [86/VI]

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally

with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN FREDERICK REICHWALD
ROBERT ALPERT DANTIEL F. ZENDEL
LANNING G. BRYER JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL
GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS MARY A. MOY

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c¢/o Ladas & Parry, 26
West 6lst Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of
America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of
name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to

the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark

Registration:

MEGAMARY No. 2324602 Dated: February 29, 2000

RTBD, INC.

jCorpcocrate Seall

)

oy e e

Vice Presiclond [Titlel]

Aucarst o, 2ot 2

~ [Date]

TRADEMARK
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L&P 221.6 is86/VIi]

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with

full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH ALLAN S. PILSON

ITAN JAY KAUFMAN FREDERICK REICHWALD
ROBERT ALPERT DANTEL F. ZENDEL
LANNING G. BRYER JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL
GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS MARY A. MOY

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c<¢/o Ladas & Parry, 26
West 61lst Street, New York, New York 10022, United States of America,
to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and
changes of address and to take all action with respect to the
following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark

Registration:

HANG OFF THE PLATE RIBS No. 25730558 Dated: May 28, 2002

RTBD, INC.

iCorporate Seall

N

By 2
Vice Peesidand [Titlel

kiisqast 77, 2630
“IDate]

TRADEMARK
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